
Dean: The Very Reverend Bob Cooper   Canon for Liturgy and Music: The Reverend Canon Rachel Young   Organist and Master of the Choristers: Katherine Dienes-Williams 
 

The Cathedral is open to visitors and for private prayer from half an hour before the first service, until the end of the last service. 

Said services are held in the Lady Chapel, unless otherwise indicated. All music choices and service times are correct at the time of going to press. Please check the Cathedral’s website for further information. 

MARCH 2025 

SUNDAY 30 
 

THE FOURTH SUNDAY  
OF LENT 

 
MOTHERING SUNDAY 

 

0730 

0800 
0945 

 
 

 
 

 
1800 

 
 

 
 

 
1900 

 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST  sung by Guildford Cathedral Singers NAVE ALTAR 

Messa à quattro voci  Alessandro Grandi Hymns: 619, 305, 362 
Domine convertere  Orlande de Lassus Psalm 34.11-20 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Chris Hollingshurst 
Voluntary in D minor  Samuel Long 

 
EVENSONG QUIRE & NAVE 

Evening Service in E flat  Edward Bairstow Responses: plainsong 
Is it nothing to you (Crucifixion)  John Stainer Hymns: 570, 423 

Preacher: The Very Reverend Bob Cooper Psalm 30 
Fantasia in C minor (BWV 562)  Johann Sebastian Bach 

 
STATIONS OF THE CROSS  NAVE 

 

 

MONDAY 31 
John Donne, Priest,  

Poet, 1631 
 

 

 

0830 
0900 

1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 

TUESDAY 1 APRIL 
Frederick Denison Maurice,  

Priest, Teacher of the Faith,  
1872 

 

 

0800 
0830 

1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENSONG  sung by the Jennifer Bate Organ Academy QUIRE  
Evening Service in C minor  Charles Wood Responses: Smith 

How beauteous are the feet  Charles Villiers Stanford 
 

 
WEDNESDAY 2 

 

 
0830 

0900 
1730 

 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENING PRAYER 

 

 

THURSDAY 3 

 

0830 
1230 

1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 
FRIDAY 4 

 

 
0830 

0900 
1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENING PRAYER 

 

 

SATURDAY 5 
 

 

0900 
0930 

1600 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 

SUNDAY 6 APRIL 

 
THE FIFTH SUNDAY OF 

LENT 
 

Passion Sunday 
 

Passiontide begins 
 

0730 

0800 
0945 

 
 

 
 

 
1800 

 
 

 
 

 
1900 

MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
THE CATHEDRAL EUCHARIST NAVE ALTAR 

Missa in tempus quadragesimae  Petr Eben  Hymns: 500, 523, 598 
O salutaris hostia  David Terry Psalm 126 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Paul Thompson  
Choral No. 2 in B minor  César Franck 

 
EVENSONG QUIRE & NAVE 

Evening Service in D minor  Robert Ashfield Responses: plainsong 
Bist du bei mir  Heinrich Stölzel Hymns: 97, 18 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Mavis Wilson Psalm 35.1-9 
Prelude (Suite Op. 5)  Maurice Duruflé 

 
STATIONS OF THE CROSS NAVE 

 

 

MONDAY 7 

 

0830 
0900 

1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 
TUESDAY 8 

 

 
0800 

0830 
1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENING PRAYER 

 

 

WEDNESDAY 9 
Dietrich Bonhoeffer,  

Lutheran Pastor, Martyr, 1945 
 

 

0830 
0900 

1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

EVENING PRAYER 
 

 
THURSDAY 10 

William Law, Priest,  
Spiritual writer, 1761 

William of Ockham, Friar, 
Philosopher, Teacher of the Faith, 

1347 
 

 
0830 

1230 
1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENING PRAYER 

 

 
FRIDAY 11 

George Augustus Selwyn, first 
Bishop of New Zealand, 1878 

 
 

 
0830 

0900 
1730 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENING PRAYER 

 

 
SATURDAY 12 

 

 
0900 

0930 
1600 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION  
EVENING PRAYER 

 
 

https://www.guildford-cathedral.org/


Dean: The Very Reverend Bob Cooper   Canon for Liturgy and Music: The Reverend Canon Rachel Young   Organist and Master of the Choristers: Katherine Dienes-Williams 
 

The Cathedral is open to visitors and for private prayer from half an hour before the first service, until the end of the last service. 

Said services are held in the Lady Chapel, unless otherwise indicated. All music choices and service times are correct at the time of going to press. Please check the Cathedral’s website for further information. 

 
APRIL 2025 
SUNDAY 13 

 
PALM SUNDAY 
 

0730 
0800 

1030 
 
 

 
 

 
1800 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

CHORAL EUCHARIST WITH PROCESSION OF PALMS NAVE ALTAR 
Hosanna to the Son of David Thomas Weelkes  Hymns: 128, 129(i), 96(ii)  
Mass for four voices  William Byrd 112, 125 

St Luke Passion  Katherine Dienes-Williams | Ne irascaris  William Byrd 
Fantasia super ‘Valet will ich dir geben’ (BWV 735)  Johann Sebastian Bach 

 
A SERVICE OF MUSIC AND READINGS FOR PASSIONTIDE QUIRE & NAVE 

Hosianna  Melchior Franck | De profundis  Ildebrando Pizzetti Hymns: 109, 120 
In ieunio et fletu  Thomas Tallis | Peccantem me quotidie  Cristóbal de Morales 

Christ in his passion  Kenneth Leighton | Tristis est anima mea  Melchior Franck 
Preacher: Fr George Guiver 

Fugue in B minor (BWV 544)  Johann Sebastian Bach 
 

 
MONDAY 14 

Monday of Holy Week 

 
0830 

0900 
1730 

 
 

 
2030 

2100 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION   
EVENSONG  QUIRE  

Magnificat & Nunc dimittis quinti toni  plainsong Responses: plainsong 
Lamentations of Jeremiah  Thomas Tallis Psalm 25 

 
HOLY WEEK ADDRESS (Fr George Guiver) 

COMPLINE (Said) 
 

 
TUESDAY 15 

Tuesday of Holy Week 

 
0800 

0830 
1730 

 
 

 
2030 

2100 
 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION   
EVENSONG  QUIRE  

Short Evening Service  Orlando Gibbons Responses: plainsong 
Salvator mundi  Thomas Tallis Psalm 55.13-24 

 
HOLY WEEK ADDRESS (Fr George Guiver) 

COMPLINE (Said) 
   

 
WEDNESDAY 16 

Wednesday of Holy Week 
Spy Wednesday 

 
0830 

0900 
1730 

2030 
2100 

 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

HOLY COMMUNION   
EVENING PRAYER 

HOLY WEEK ADDRESS (Fr George Guiver) 
COMPLINE (Said) 

   

 

THURSDAY 17 
 

MAUNDY THURSDAY 

 

0830 
1100 

 
 

 
 

1730 
1900 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
DIOCESAN CHRISM EUCHARIST with the Renewal of Vows and Blessing of Oils  NAVE ALTAR  

Missa Simplex  Katherine Dienes-Williams Hymns: See order of service 
The royal banners forward go  Jonathan Harvey Psalm 23 

Preacher: The Right Reverend Andrew Watson 
Kyrie, Gott Heiliger Geist (BWV 671)  Johann Sebastian Bach 

EVENING PRAYER  
THE EUCHARIST OF THE LORD'S SUPPER,  NAVE ALTAR  

     FOOT WASHING, AND PROCESSION TO THE ALTAR OF REPOSE 
Gloria (Missa Brevis)  William Walton Hymns: 499, 130, 109, 316 

Sanctus, Benedictus, Agnus Dei (Mass in G minor) Ralph Vaughan Williams  
Anthems at the mandatum  Nicholas White  Psalm 116. 1, 10-17 

Ubi caritas et amor  Maurice Duruflé  Psalm 22.1-21 
Timor et tremor  Francis Poulenc 

Preacher: Fr George Guiver 
 

 

FRIDAY 18 
 

GOOD FRIDAY 
 

 

0830 
1000 

 
 

1200 
 

1330 
 

 
 

1730 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
THE WAY OF THE CROSS  NAVE 

 
THE THREE HOURS: 

DEVOTIONAL ADDRESSES NAVE 
Preacher: Fr George Guiver Hymns: see order of service 

THE LITURGY OF GOOD FRIDAY QUIRE AND NAVE 
St John Passion  Paul Provost | The Reproaches  John Sanders Hymns: see order of service 

Ye that pasen by  Benjamin Britten | Tenebrae factae sunt  Francis Poulenc  Psalm 22.1-11 
 

CHORAL EVENSONG NAVE 
Short Service  Thomas Weelkes  Psalms 130, 143 

Crucifixus  Antonio Lotti 
 

 
SATURDAY 19 

 
EASTER EVE 

 

 
0900 

1730 
1900 

 
MORNING PRAYER  

EVENING PRAYER 
EASTER EVE SERVICE WITH BAPTISM AND CONFIRMATION  NAVE ALTAR 

Missa Brevis  Jonathan Dove Hymns 424, 137, 166 
Easter Anthems  Brian Runnett | Haec dies Matthew Martin  Vidi aquam plainsong 

Preacher: The Right Reverend Andrew Watson 
Incantation pour un jour Saint  Jean Langlais 

 

 

SUNDAY 20 
 

EASTER DAY 
 

 

0730 
0800 

0945 
 

 
 

 
 
 

1800 

 

MORNING PRAYER  
HOLY COMMUNION  

FESTIVAL EUCHARIST OF EASTER DAY NAVE ALTAR 
Missa Brevis in D (K194)  Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart Hymns: 147, 138, 160 

Terra tremuit  William Byrd  Psalm 118.1-2, 14-24 
Easter  Ralph Vaughan Williams  | Hallelujah (Messiah)  George Frederic Handel 

Preacher: Fr George Guiver 
‘Hallelujah’ has been restored & The people respond ‘Amen!’  Dan Locklair 
 

FESTAL EVENSONG with Te Deum QUIRE AND NAVE 
Easter Acclamations  Katherine Dienes-Williams Responses: Leighton 

Evening Service in D  George Dyson Hymns 157, 145 
Antiphon: When the stone was rolled back  plainsong Psalm 66.1-11 

The Day of Resurrection  Melissa Dunphy 
Te Deum (Collegium Regale)  Herbert Howells 

Preacher: The Reverend Canon Chris Hollingshurst 
Variations on an Easter Theme  John Rutter 

 
 

 

https://www.guildford-cathedral.org/

